APN: 001-341-31

Return Recorded Deed to: **ROBISON FAMILY TRUST** 79 Lost Mountain Court Henderson NV, 89074

Grantee/ Tax Statement to: ROBISON FAMILY TRUST 79 Lost Mountain Court Henderson NV, 89074

DUC # 0132912

10.12 AM

Official Record

Recording requested By CLINT ROBISON

Lincoln County - NV - Recorder Leslie Boucher

Fee: **\$14.00** RPTT: **\$195.00** Page 1

Recorded By DP

Book - 245 Page - 0603



## GRANT BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Riannan Stever, in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to: ROBISON FAMILY TRUST, all of that real property situate in the town Of Pioche, County of Lincoln State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows;

Parcel 27 of the James Vincent Subsequent Parcel Map, Recorded in Book B Page 194, File # 112430 of the Lincoln County Records.

Subject to: Rights of way, reservations, restrictions, easements and conditions of record. Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto

Belonging to in anywise appertaining.

hand Witness Mu

this

day of Novem 62008.

STATE OF NEVADA,

County of Lincoln

On Kianuan Jev personally

Appeared before me, a Notary Public,

LINCOLN COUNTY-NEVADA **CERTIFICATE #93-0110-11** 

## State of Nevada Declaration of Value

OOC # DV-132912

1171072000

## Official Record

Recording requested By CLINT ROBISON

CLIMI KODISOM
Lincoln County - NV
Leslie Boucher - Recorder
Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$14.00
Recorded By: DP RPTT: \$195.00
Book- 245 Page- 0603
FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONI
amily Res. Document / Instrument #
' 1 /7 111
lome Date of Recording.
Notes:
\$ 50,000
\$
<u> </u>
s 195 %
ion:
%
ledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110,
lief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a
RS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any
Capacity Seller
<u> </u>
Capacity Dnyer
DANGER (CD ANGER) THEORY
BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
-/ CI + 2/2
Print Name Clint Robison
Address 79 Lost Mountain Ct.
City Henderson Zip 89074
State Nevada Zip 89074
•
ORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)
T #
Esc. #
State: Zip

(As a public record, this form may be recorded / microfilmed)